new

underscored material

delete

[bracketed—material]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

SENATE BILL 123
55TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2022

INTRODUCED BY

George K. Munoz

FOR THE LEGISLATIVE FINANCE COMMITTEE

AN ACT
RELATING TO STATE AGENCIES; PROVIDING A NEW SUNSET DATE FOR THE

STATE RACING COMMISSION.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
SECTION 1. Section 60-1A-29 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2007,
Chapter 39, Section 29, as amended) is amended to read:
"60-1A-29. TERMINATION OF AGENCY LIFE--DELAYED REPEAL.--
The state racing commission is terminated on July 1, [262%]
2027 pursuant to the Sunset Act. The commission shall continue
to operate according to the provisions of Chapter 60, Article
1A NMSA 1978 until July 1, [2622] 2028. Effective July 1,
[2622] 2028, Chapter 60, Article 1A NMSA 1978 is repealed."

.221588.1



