25

1	SENATE BILL 123
2	55TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION, 2022
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	George K. Munoz
5	
6	
7	
8	FOR THE LEGISLATIVE FINANCE COMMITTEE
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO STATE AGENCIES; PROVIDING A NEW SUNSET DATE FOR THE
12	STATE RACING COMMISSION.
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	SECTION 1. Section 60-1A-29 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 2007,
16	Chapter 39, Section 29, as amended) is amended to read:
17	"60-1A-29. TERMINATION OF AGENCY LIFEDELAYED REPEAL
18	The state racing commission is terminated on July 1, [2021]
19	2027 pursuant to the Sunset Act. The commission shall continue
20	to operate according to the provisions of Chapter 60, Article
21	1A NMSA 1978 until July 1, [2022] <u>2028</u> . Effective July 1,
22	[2022] <u>2028</u> , Chapter 60, Article 1A NMSA 1978 is repealed."
23	.221588.1
24	